19.0589.02001 Title.03000

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2245

- Page 2, line 2, remove the overstrike over ", whether public or private,"
- Page 2, line 6, remove the overstrike over "subsection 1 of"
- Page 2, line 6, remove the overstrike over "15.1-06-06"
- Page 2, line 6, remove "15.1-06-06.1"
- Page 2, line 7, remove the overstrike over "Child care, preschool, and prekindergarten services"
- Page 2, line 7, remove "Early childhood education"
- Page 2, line 8, remove "program"
- Page 2, line 8, remove the overstrike over "to children under six years of age"
- Page 2, line 9, remove the overstrike over "by the superintendent of public instruction"
- Page 2, line 9, remove "pursuant"
- Page 2, line 10, remove "to chapter 15.1-37"
- Page 2, line 26, remove ""Educational facility" means a public or nonpublic school."
- Page 2, line 27, remove "<u>9.</u>"
- Page 3, line 1, remove the overstrike over "9."
- Page 3, line 1, remove "10."
- Page 3, line 3, remove the overstrike over "10."
- Page 3, line 3, remove "11."
- Page 3, line 6, remove the overstrike over "11."
- Page 3, line 6, remove "12."
- Page 3, line 8, remove the overstrike over "12."
- Page 3, line 8, remove "13."
- Page 3, line 10, remove the overstrike over "13."
- Page 3, line 10, remove "14."
- Page 3, line 12, remove the overstrike over "14."
- Page 3, line 12, remove "15."
- Page 3, line 14, remove the overstrike over "15."
- Page 3, line 14, remove "16."
- Page 3, line 17, remove the overstrike over "16."

- Page 3, line 17, remove "17."
- Page 3, line 19, remove the overstrike over "17."
- Page 3, line 19, remove "18."
- Page 3, line 21, remove the overstrike over "and which serves no child for more"
- Page 3, remove the overstrike over line 22
- Page 3, line 23, remove the overstrike over "18."
- Page 3, line 23, remove "19."
- Page 3, line 25, remove the overstrike over "19."
- Page 3, line 25, remove "20."
- Page 3, line 27, remove the overstrike over "20."
- Page 3, line 27, remove "21."
- Page 4, line 1, remove the overstrike over "21."
- Page 4, line 1, remove "22."
- Page 4, line 4, remove the overstrike over "22."
- Page 4, line 4, remove "23."
- Page 4, line 7, remove the overstrike over "23."
- Page 4, line 7, remove "24."
- Page 4, line 9, remove the overstrike over "24."
- Page 4, line 9, remove "25."
- Page 4, line 12, remove the overstrike over "25."
- Page 4, line 12, remove "26."
- Page 5, line 27, after "and" insert ", including"
- Page 5, line 27, remove the overstrike over "the use of an automated external defibrillator"
- Page 5, line 29, remove the overstrike over "and automated external defibrillator"
- Page 6, line 4, after "and" insert ", including"
- Page 6, line 4, remove the overstrike over "the use of an automated external defibrillator"
- Page 6, line 6, remove the overstrike over "and automated external defibrillator"
- Page 8, line 21, replace "license" with "self-declaration document"
- Page 8, line 24, replace "license" with "self-declaration document"
- Page 8, line 26, replace "license" with "self-declaration document"
- Renumber accordingly